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Construction of Picture Input System with Microcomputer and Tablet

Kazuyuki MoriTakg, Itsuo Takanami, Katsushi INOUE
and Hiroshi TaANIGUCHI

Abstract

A tablet input device (BID PAD) manufactured by Summagraphics Corp. is connected with a popular
personal computer APPLE II which has high resolution graphic function. The system can input pictures

from the tablet and display them on color TV screen.

As software, drawing, painting. squaring, line draw-

ing, and shaping routines are developed. The total program list is given.
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Table 1 Rate Switch vs. Coor. per Second

Rate 4 i Rate 2 ? Rate 1 [ W e R B
0 i o | o | 200
o o 1 | 150
o 1 | 0 75
0 11 40
1 | 0 . 0 20
S Y O B 10
1 1 0 5
1 1
23 aATURIALP
BiBO R €—Ficg stk D, =-FRULV—

bRy NS R CRET BEACTES, 2wV E

B —Z  SRAEY - L - BFH G

NA T OBERERLICORY

(i) =—F&vr—1

INI~INS DE—FiLv—1FtDa vrto—nEy
M, WD 7w PR ALARAL yFOE-FPL—
FERBOBEET S,

(ii) Next Byte & Byte Rec’d

BID PAD ~RODF — & *ERT BB, IN7TOD
Next Byte 1 ittty +9 5, ¥/, 154 +DF —
RAESW--ERHMSE B ICE, IN6 21ty b
T2, ZH6DODE y + L2.4Tuk~% BID PAD
OO NIKE TS Byte Avail € » b T3V
=0 %fihn, F—2%kara—-aNELT D,
(ii1) Status Valid

BIDPAD i3 INQ 1 Tdh5 L &x2DA IN1I~INS
DEy FOEIBEELTWBEEAEL, CThoDfE%
RHIAD, FOMHEITE > THIET AEELT 5,
Uk, ReE—FT2—FLL—FDYEy F2E
yig b L xix, INO % Low itl, ZORETE-F
Lu—12EEL, 201% IND % High it hid &,

24 BID-PAD o #H
BID PAD 58y FOF— 2 @HBHTHD,
584 b BERHERT S, M2IcTDR

IN7 IN 6 INS IN 4 IN 3 IN 2 IN 1 INO
Next Byte Mode Mode Rate Rate Rate | Status
Byte Rec'd 2 1 4 2 1 valid
Fig. 1 Command byte.
ouT 7 OUT 6 OUT 5 ouT 4 OUT 3 ouT 2 ouT 1l OuUTo
First Byte 3 P 1 0
Byte Avail F F F r 0 0
First Byte 5 ; 1 0
Byte | Avail X X X X X X
FPirst | Byte 11 1o 9 8 7 »
Byte Avail X X X X X X
First Byte 5 u 3 ;2 1 n
Byte | Avail| ¥ Y : Y Y
First | Byte 11 10 s s 5 6
Byte | Avail Y Y Y Y Y Y

Fig. 2 Five bytes of data for each coordinate.
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(i) First Byte (OUT7)
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BALEZ~OTRN EHT . $C054 | 1~—DEER
$C055 } 2 R—VEFETR
3. APPLEII @S5 7 « Bk $C056 | RWoHESF7AID2 )T
$C057 | "5 %
APPLEII OBSRIES 7 7 4 7 1CD»Tili 3,  BCOS7 . HAMESF 747 D% b
Bit 6 Bit 5 Bit 4 Bit 3 Bit 2 Bitl BitO0 Bit 6
FE | #GR) | 208 | FGR) | 2@ | #E) | 208 | BGh) S
S~— $2000 - $2001—

Fig. 3 Colors specified by bits.

GND} 26 25| +5V

IRQ[30

-12v|[33 18 |R/W
-5v|[34  17|a,,

D7 42 9 A7
D¢ | 43 8 |A¢
Ds | 44 7 |As
D, |45 6 |A,
D; | 46 5143
D247 4|A;
D, |48 31
Do | 49 212,
+12v |50 1|I/0 SEL

Fig. 4 Peripheral connector. (top view)
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Fig. 5 Interfacing circuit.
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Tablet Controller

SMhREINTEY, ZhosdbRAT S,
(i) INIT v—F v (BtEEM $CA)
WiHiZs7 )7L, APPLEIl #7574 7~ IC

ER:E

(ii) CLEAR nv—F v ($ CQE F )
D7 ) TOHITED

(iti) PLOT nv— » ($§ C7C FHh)
X 6 iR gAEicwEifio X BT S00~ 5117, Y
L $00~ S9F o5 % ->Tw5b, YV, X, A OHF LY
22 ENEFN16ERT X BEO B4, X EEDTF
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l
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Fig. 6 X and Y coordinates in graphic mode.

(The region B is used for text in case of mixed graphic

mode)
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(iv) POSN r—7 > ($C26 &#h)

HOX,Y g% PLOT v —7 > LRI Y, X, A
VYRBICARNT, O T —F v EITFT 3L,
ZORICHIETAEHEDT FLR EE 5 FAHRESR
N3, 2L, TOHRES BNV,

(v) LINEr—5> ($C9 HEith)

H5 L1 4% POSN %4213 PLOT &L
BE 5—D20HOBED X B LA, X BET
bz, Y EREErZThZh X, A, Y v 922t ART,
CON—F &P T 5L, $2CFHMTHRE L 2210
T2HMICERESIL,

(vi) SHAPE r—# > ($ DBC %)

YA FF-TRICHHEDOTFT -2 AR, D
F=7NDREFERD M4 P X G, FhLosA
F2Y LYRZIZART, CTON—F 2 %Ef54 3
& VA ST - ARERE L KBS MN S, 1
7ZL, BEofld $1C Fiic PLOT L RICHESE
L, RBEO= & — 8% $32F Hiic, HEOM
B EZDIMERKR T ALY R 2 CFhEhR 7
LT BEMND B,

RIT, ReDBZTHERLEZY T v—F v 23T
5

6.2 CONTR JL—F > ($867)
27 Ve PREOEBIK7DOLS ici@E L a >~

$B00O

eI P
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- VHBIKATOhTVE, SO v b o — gl
i3, R8Dk5icafldh, #hrhotidsr=z4s4
FATHRETIHEICLY, #ETra~yv FveRFT
5,

63 DATA L—~F> ($970C)

ANLIF -2 BfEERO bOTtH 2 L, D
N—=F VITAB, TLT, CONTR Vv —F v THER
Nica=r FRAESEH ($1F DODAHABRLH~, 6T
BN—F VIR BT D, CDOBREME BB S
# 3 ITiRT,

64 CODE JL—~F> ($10DE)

A7 Vy MDOREIRUHEROKE X IIME, K
TIRL2BIT, T h #FH $000~$B00, $000~
SN7 %> TWEIWD, TWOKEID= 9 Fo 7
TLDRBEBDHD, LT, 27 Ly FHOLANR
7 BEROE% 10 (3A) T, $000~$AE6 ®
Bt % $000~8 117 it i S &7,

6.5 ADAPT JL—F> ($ 10CA) ,

Koz 7 vy b LEHBEXRROBED & 0 F0OMIE
FRT. YREOHENENWKFICEA- TN &3
LB, EDNRD, 27 vy b EE L EE_EO S
M HBICO3 3 (B, F, £, £A) koicid,
ANBINIT —2D Y BT @5 E BT 208
Hb, COERL, ERINIF ~ 4 %6.40 CODE
N—=F VICETREEITE S O ADAPT v —5F &
TH3,

6.6 DISP IL—F> ($9A2)

FEA L (BB T 747 OFH4ID) ~OBED
EREATRI v —F v THB. RRTBLES — 213
$BO0 HHdSIMICHML TH<. $BO0 Ho0+

$180 7y MEEX vYRZ KR -FLT, TOAM—F
3> O —J/LiE v REITT A,
0 — X SBOO 6.7 DRAW JL—F > ($1113)

Fig. 7 Regions on tablet plate. E7 vy FREOHEBRBO—E*=R 24 72Tl

LT LERA

= ! 274|737
8 G L) #® #x 2 5 e
P2 P

Fig. 8 Detail of control area.

IIORFTEEHEERE



M (94)

Table 3 Branched Routines

BEZHLOAS o S
$00 | pEA -7
$01 L BDORLV—F
$02 kg —F >~
$03 C mslE—F
$04 | ST —FH—F
$B00 0 — X $117
Y & @&
Y AV AVETE S
] $9F
0 — X $B0O

Tig. 9 Coordinates of tablet and video screen.
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v, ADAPT n—F v THlifi kD X, Y HEHEZRE
L,PLOT v —F v it/ 5 C & T, Wil kiciE
Fuy +T5, LT, #EHCAE S my FTEHT
Licky, EEORE LHEE LI T EMWTE %

6.8 LNDRAW JL—F> ($1123)

27V oy b ED2EFANTEILEILEST, €O
2 HEIICHEB TS V—F v TH B, ANhZNhE7—
23R ICHR S, KA LHKIh3oT, @kl i
NEEHI T, B LTHE LS Bd T
ELTIRET BN H 5,

6.9 PAINT JL—F v ($ 1177)

BHEED 1 S%EETELZTOEDPLEAICTTIC
Ko TVBEETRIOETAN—F VY ThHb, A%
ADT 2L, FTFEhOASHANL 4 FDD (7
HPEo) BRTIFE, ZONEN $00 ThnFir
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cor—F i, PAINT v—F v OFHEIHEL
B%iT% 5. PAINT v —F »OfT, RoEIWE
Ly P F =2 LB TIDON—F VAT S
(B3&8),

6.11 SQUARE JL—F
EEOH L HEDHEBE L RDIV—F Y TH 5,
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MENSZ 151880525, TORBEHIY VT
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STEP 1. 455X 51 5 HOBF L &M 3 2 Li8s
A (A), BLEDE T2 HRNd 30850 (B) TRk
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STEP2. IEOMWMD 1 HikigE L, TDOHDOHA
% B() i, RIEE $ % B2 ITK#T %,

STEP3. 1=0, J=1 &9 %, B()=% 25 EdRT
T35, £5ThidhE, BJ) ositkods.

STEP4.B(J) @k, K, #i, FTH->Twhkwnii
HENE I R4 7L 2y LMD, TOHAOFM
% A(D) iKWY Do

STEPS5.

J=J+1&L, B() %u—¥35, Ch § Tk
ghit STEP4 Kb, $ L xid J=]-1, I=I+1
L, $%AD ITBRMT D, 20T, J A4V L,
AP LEMES AQ 25 AD £TETRT B
kgL, STEP3 g3, [
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THDOHL, TOHBEEROLILBTE S,

@Oy 54T, APPLEIL O3 74 78
HEDHHEDS, HBENE-TwEIDE) DOHEE
B2 SORBPSITHR- T3 (R3S, 72,
SO X EBE RN, T, Y BEO=D2 DN
FAPSESTWEEY, 1 EOETHLEETLDITS
NRA L HETH B,

6.12 TEST JL—F > ($1087)

X, Y BEEECHET A ED 1 EN s TWB D
EIDERBEN—F TH DB, X BEEEN, THI,
Y g zhEFn Y, X, A vyzrzikky b LTC
DN —F CHET 5 &, it $09 FHUCR + T
LTHo>TK %, $09 Ofids $00 D& Z3k-TkRYK,
$0LDEENTNERL ETERT 5,

6.13 STRR JL—F> ($11BB)

TEST »—5 v L A#, SQUARE v—7F v OHT
DEEEDLYTN—F Y THDB. 6.110D STEP4 T,
HEWEL, 1247 vA v 3584 0r-—-
FUTITED

6.14 PLOT 2 JL—F ($ 800)
BaBES 77421805 PLOT v —F v & E
AR LB ER LS, ROLBRES, PLOT



0800~
2803~
2806~
28e9-
B80A-
egec-
@8OE-
e8aF-
@810~
egla-
e84~
2815~
2817~
eg18-
0819~
281A~
@81C-
281D~
@81F~
eg2e~
2822~
2824~
@826~
2829~
0828~
282C~
082E~-
e83a~
2832~
2834~
2835~
@837~
é839~
@83C~
@83D-
o840~
8842~
o844~
2846~
2848~
B84A-
e84C-
284D~
@84E~
2850~
egs2-
0854~
2856~
0858~
285A~
285C~
@8SE~
98SF-
2861~
0863~
2865~
e867-
086A~
286D~
P86F~
o871~
8873~
8875~
2876~
2879~
eg7C-
¢87E~
2880~
o882~
2884~
2886~
@888~
@88A-
é88C~
@8BE~
0890~
2892~
2894~
2896~
0898~
889A~
289D~
B89E~
e8AQ-
08A3~
@BAS~
88A8~-
@8AA-
@8AC~
@8AD-
@BAF-
28B2-
28B4~
08B6-
@8B7~
@8B9 -
é8BC~
@8BE-
e8cCo-
e8cCl-
@8C3-
@8C6-

24
28
29

ce
26

26
26

27

27
27

26
27
1F
2E
27

@0
s
23
%4

a7
FB
2D

66
32
EC
7F
19
o8
28

@83
23
83

83

23

e7

ce
2a

es
BA

ce

29

a3

e

29

89

STA
STX
STY
PHA
AND
STh
LSR
LSR
ORA
STA
PLA
STA
ASL
ASL
ASL
ROL
ASL
ROL
ASL
ROR
LDA
AND
ORA
STA
TXA
CPY
BEQ

ADC
INY
SBC
BCS
STY
TAX
LDA
STA
LDA
Cwup
BEQ
(o34
BEQ
TYA
LSR
LDA
BCC
EOR
STA
EOR

EOR
STh
RTS
STA
STY
BCC
cPY
LDA
LDA
cmp
BCC
Cmp
BCC
RTS
JMP
LDA
AND
CMP
BEQ
cMP
BEQ
CMP
BEQ
CMP
BEQ
CMP
BEQ
ChHp
BEQ
crp
BEO
LDA
RTS
LDX
Jsw
LDA
STA
LDA
STA
RTS
LDx
JSR
LDA
STA
RTS
LDX
JSR
LDA
STA
RTS
LDx
JSR
LDA

~AIYERMONRE T Uy MITXBREAD Y 25 2 DR

$032A
$0328
$0329

#3C0
526

$26
$26

$27

$27
$27

$26
27
#S1F
$032E
527

235080
$083%
#523
23504

507
$0834
$g32p

$0766.X
$30

$EC
#37F
$0854
500
$0854

SEC
30854
#$7F
$1C
($26),Y
$30
($26),Y
($26),Y

(3$82,X%)
588
$080S
#5500
$Ces3
$DABY
543
0876
£346
50879

$08E8
$0402
#33C
#$08
$P89E
#52C
$08AD
510
$08B7
514
$08C1
518
$O8CE
#51C
$08DD
524
5@8E7
sCes2

2324
09A2
#SFF
$832C
*S7F
SEC

2837
309A2
#SAA
SEC

#3538
$09A2
#3D5
$EC

2340
$09A2
#8555

escs-
e8CB-~
28CD~
@8CE~
@8pe~
08D3~
o805~
o8p8-
@8DA~
é8DC-
28DD-
OBDF~
08E2~
P8E4-
BBE7~
@BES~
98EB~
@8ED-
O8EF~
B8F| -~
28F3~
@8F5-
@8F7T~
Q8F9 -
@8FB~
28FD-
Q8FF~-
ese1-
2903~
2905~
2907~
2929~
@965~
&98D-
09CF~
esle-
@913~
2915~
2917~
@91Aa~
291C~
Q@91E-~
28920~
2923~
@925~
2927
¥929~
@92C~
@92E-
2938~
g932-
2934~
2936~
9938~
293B-
293D~
0940~
8941~
2943~
0946~
2948~
094A-
294C-
@94E~
2951~
@953~
@955~
@957~
2959~
295B~
295D-
@960~
2962~
8964~
2966~
2968~
8968~
296D~
@96F~-
8971~
2973~
2976~
2978~
B9 7A~
297C~
@97E~
2980~
2982~
2984~
#3986~
2988~
298A~
298C~
@98E~
2991~
@992~
2995~
2996~
2999~
299A~
@99D-
@99E~-

8D
85
60
A2
20
A9
8D
A%
85
60
A2
20
A9
8D
69
AD
29
Fo
co
Fe
co
Fe
co
Fo
co
Fo
co
Fo
co
Fo
co
Fo
co
Fe
60
20
Fe
A2
20
A9
be
A2
20
A9
Do
A2
20
A9
85
25
85
A9
25
8D
AS
8D
60
A2
20
A9
8s
F@
A2
20
A9
85
A9
85
D2
A2
28
A9
85
DB
A2
20
A9
85
Do
A2
20
A9
85
Do
AS
c9
Fo
co

2c
EC

47
A2
AR
2c
2A
EC

6C
A2
00
2c

a3

29
23

9
23

oA

oc

29

a9

29

ce

ce

29

a9

29

e9

a9

STA
STA
RTS
LDX
JSR
LDa
STA
LDA
STA
RTS
LDX
JSR
LDA
STA
RTS
LDA
AND
BEQ
CMP
BEQ
CMP
BEQ
CMpP
BEQ
CMp
BEQ
CKvP
BEQ
CMP
BEQ
CMpP
BEQ
CMpP
BEQ
RTS
JSR
BEQ
LDX
JSR
LDa
BNE
LDX
JSR
LDA
BNE
LDXx
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STh $FB
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LDa %27
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Loy
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Fig. 10 Total program list.
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